INSTRUCTION & SPARE PARTS
MANUAL

www.globalsew.com

info@globalsew.com




% F1%8H Operation Instruction

1 e i BRIET INTRODUIUTEIDIN G5 0mie shahmanscnestlmnismnsisssin s o smnammsiisiis o (1)
2 FEFHARIMAE MAIN SPECIFICATIONS -cccrervennraseeencenen. T T e T e (1)
3 EVEHES OPERATION HWMF?W}HM.OZ_ PR P PP R P & D)
4 ZFBE ML INSTALLING THE 1LY (0 K0 ) 2 B £2)
5 TP INSTALLING THE BELT GUARD -1 avssnesssss o sssacuinmtssseisssssssasastaisasance (3)
6 T LEBRECATIOIN e s i el s s s e e e b o o S0 e s 5 A AR08 rmiesaim o o e B S e A (3)
7 ZEN4ET INSTALLING THE NEEDLE - vvvevercececeneannne e e AR R S A R S (3)
8 ZX HIEFECHOOSING THREAD «-eceeeeereettntnitiiie. O (4)
9 R GEZE WINDING BOBBIN THRIEAD - cvcvteeteretesterecasearararentaeatuatetaterararierssenesnesssscanenrsnss (4)
10 AT H AL INSTALLING AND UNINSTALLING THE BOBBIN -:+vt++ssevveeessessscnceeennnnn. (4)
11 Ww_ﬁwﬁﬂ.mwm%ca@ NEEDLE THREAD +++00oo0tereesseeeessssnnieiin ittt (5)
12 AT £ 5K JTADJUSTING THRE AD TENSION ++rereeseeeseuntmnmtmmiiiiiiiiiiiiii e (5)
13 AT 4T EEADJUSTING STITCH LENGTH -+ i ¥ o A MR i kA (5)
14 TR ZADIJUSTING THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING - +++cstosasteteacresssecrersesrastsssesccaconsosenns (6)
15 V77 A EJJADJUSTING THE PRESSURE OF PRESSER FOQT :+-+--vvcvveeerrerenaaaaaaaaaaaaaianns (6)
16 AT 546 7T B9 5 BEADJUSTING THE HEIGHT OF FEED DOG -+ eesseesenesssessaeaessssieninianin, (6)
17 5T 5EMR I X A THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN NEEDLE AND SHUTTLE :+++c+csssseeeesesuseeenn. (7)
18 1A i 22 5 B ADJUSTING THE LIFTING AMOUNT OF ALTERNATING FOOT «--++-veceeeeeeee- (7)

19 A7 _EX B R 22 ADJUSTING THE TIMING OF UPPER FEED -+ ++cererereeeeevencneeennmuaeeeneennaaes (7))



FH4F M Parts Manual

A FLFE SHEHAFRAME&MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS - crses e ces evs ses ses son sveene 1n2 .3
B .EFBIAAMAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS -+ e vsusssnisssrssnkvissioshisnimnns vstvmsmsmemome sotvssn s, e g s
C 5t #f LIZ¥ HL#NEEDLE BAR * UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ++- e« +ee een evs sedssaston i 1S
D P PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS ==s~+siseiesusssssihsmesisssisssiinssossians somimmanmnnmsesime s o e ouas 16-17
E X B VLA FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ++¢ «tt +osees eesasesee eeseeansnnnsnnsresesves s momoemoomoes oo oo 18-2i
F THIHLMHOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS #++ c++ ¢+ +e 2e ssssee sveeee eeeasesen senmnsoomennven oo oo +22.95
G RE VA TENSION POST COMPONENTS +++ +e e ces oo aeearssrsaseereaeesrnsrssessesvmmommmmmomn oo reeereeea36.27
H 524:38% . &AM THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE CONPONENTS o+ #1 eesvns s evsven e ansenn28 31
1 B FHIMKNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS R T T O P ¥ S T
G E#ZEHMBELT COVER COMPONENTS Seeesetesisssestirateenesten st trnte cescrenan nrsnee sne sns o se aer sen 3435
K S22 Hl# A THREAD STAND COMPONENTS e L R TP PRI DORPSNRORARR R RUURR -
L €L TABLE COMPONENTS SeeeeASesesuasns et bt e dun sea ranisesiancie s e s enaiest s SS Rean SaE R 050 3830
M [+ ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS 2 vesereeneanncreteeuniuttintnnninten it st s e ane sn e eeee 404]
N EHSHEE T BRENUMERICAL PARTS-LIST -+ et o ess see cesase eveees one voson ooe svsmmn omeoen oo 4245



1. MLEREN

BRI R EHEATEA. RE. BUESTL,

=R FEAT AR, BAHEFER, MENRSRE T,
471 RA L TEASN; 41 RASESEEER, 28R
IR, BUIZEEE . KSR B EAS R YR, HRAES
FFERGR., EHR%IT, ROREEN.,

B E T2 Ve FR RO B . e AR WAE. B
SEAEM T A SEE RS AR 2,

2. FEFARMKE

& FTaE R IR
i YR 800s.p.m
BARGHKE 0 ~ 1lmm
FERSR T F3) 13mm, BHE 20mm
TR S56mm
AT DY x 325#
fE e KSP-204N
3N 81mm
HE T F Ll
BB 550W

(1)

1. Brief introduction

This series machines are widely used in the industry of
bags, tents, mat, etc.

These machines adopt :n_aam. lever to take up thread ,
single needle and special oscillating shuttle to form lock-stitch
seam. 471 is top and bottom feed and 441 is compound feed ,
they have strong feeding power and can easy stitch several plies,
slippery, extra thick or extra long materials. The stitch seam is
neat and beautiful.

These products are suitable for sewing leather belt, tents,
sails, construction barrier, industrial bags, etc.

2. Main specifications

Heavy and Extra-heavy

Applications : :
PI weight materials

Max.sewing speed 800s. P. m
Max.stitch length 11mm
Needle bar stroke S6mm

Presser foot lift

13mm by hand

height 20mm by pedal
Hook KSP.204N
Needle DY X 3 25#
Cylinder diameter 81mm
Lubrication QOiled by hand
Motor power 550w




3. BAEMESR

(—) HigvLe

g%ﬁﬁ&w@ﬁ%?%ﬁ.mﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁgﬁﬁﬁ
f§, FIRHLSLRAGE, & RETERNE AT RO 32 B B B AL
RSB AMARRTEN BRI AT IR, BTIALAFUR 2 T A0 IS F IR
4 R A A R T :

(Z) ez _

PlER ), RESABENRENRE, EEKRE8TH
FIREZ PSR R MRS CENL I SRR il , B LA B — W B T
WRRE, FHATFRERD TN, BIGZIEE T EYE,
RS R R SIHRE S, RIERBIEE, QA RHCE X8
FR, VSN REREATERRE,

4. LEABHL (A 1)
%ﬂﬂgomm@@.@%QEH@@@»&&@E%&
B B AE—HEMNE, UREREMmER T,

4. Installing the motor(Fig. 1)
Move the motor C leftward or rightward to make the hand

wheel belt groove A and motor pulley belt groove B run in line.

—

(2)

3. Machine installation

1. Clearing the machine

Before the head is packed, all of the parts of the Emow:_o are
coated with anti-rust grease, meanwhile the grease

can harden and the dust can cover the machine surface
during long time storage and shipment, so, the dust and grease

must be cleared by clean cloth with gasoline.

2. Examination

Although every machine is conformed by strict inspection and
test before delivery, the parts of the machine may be loose and
deformed after long distance transportation with jolt. A thorough
examination must be performed. Turn the balance wheel slightly
by hand to check if there is running obstruction. parts collision,
uneven resis tance and abn-ormal _sommm. If any of these exist,

adjustment must be made accordingly before running,

—

\HHHHJ: m—A
F
_nﬁnﬁﬂhﬂﬂnﬂnﬂﬂd

&)




th

o pp TR

=

S I

LRLUFBIFE (WA 2)
MREREHZE, NEERFHPE

B B SR OBEA BIWLFRIBETFL IS 5

BRBRQOEREENR L ;

EvEEEEEEFR b

LR RORER W HEROL ;

Hifla, a, FIKIBETEIEESRE L,

13 (A 3)

B AEST Sk B s Ab i
LEPE (0B 4)
BT, EEHTEERSAE;
BEAMLET Je BIRETO, FEHSTORIIIE a B A TH;
BV HE RS TFLAREES ;
37 B Bi245T D,

S. Installing the belt guard(Fig. 2)
Please install the belt gurad for the safety purpose
a.Install the pin supporter Q) into the screw hole on the machine casting;
b.Install the guard @ on the casting;
c.Put the V-belt on the hand wheel;
d.Install the guard @ on the guard ®);
e.Fix the guard on the table with wooden screw.

6. Lubrication (Fig.3)
Please add the oil at the places shown by arrows. -

7. Installing the needle ( Fig.4)

a.Turn the hand wheel to lift the needle bar at its highest position;
b.Loosen the screw D and keep the long groove A of needle @ rightward;
c.Fully insert the needle shank up to the bottom of needle bar;

d.Tighten the screw .

. Long groove
leftward j

(3)



8. LR RE

HECR AR, REATHALRESARLS, BALH
Em, REER, BAEREE, LA TRES L Lkt
&, BLEBHERE, WAEHBS, R, BHARE.
9. LG (B 6)
a. BRERML, KKE3A. B, C. D, RIGIEL Lot
L BB L
b. BB EAR A FH#E, SRERECRIT] FE G M55 U EE At
c. SRR tRIATIZ4TOM LI, 15 S SRR B AT 4
ZROIMERI80% o T4 SNIBATH MR VR0, Wi
IS SRETI D B i :
d. RULEHE, HROERMIF, 254888 mahis,
10, BAFEBERG (nE 7)
(—) Bt

TITFREE, FEHTIRERRMNE, EREOMBLER2
FHRATFFFEQ, ETFHIED, FMIMIBLED, BEAEH LM
RUSERER G, .
(Z) BB

BARDEE, fLBgksk, BRO@BABLES), KEMS
DRMEEQF I S, RAEHEIROEQTE HIZFRFL
FFIH. FRLUROFTWAERS, SRS 1 B,

8. Choosing thread(Fig.5)

The needle thread should be left-twist; the bobbin threadmay be left-twist or
right-twist. The way judging the thread twist: hold the thread by left hand ,
twist it by right hand as the direction shown in the Fig.5, if the thread changes
tightly, it’s left-twist,on the contrary,it’s right-twist.

9. Winding the bobbin thread(Fig.6)

a.Threading the thread from thread spool and pass through A, B, C, D, then
wind thread several corcles around bobbin;

b.Put the winding lever onto bobbin, the winding pulley will press the friction
puiley in the arm;

c.Thread amount can be adjustedby screw (O , the optimun capacity of bobbin
thread is fill about 80% of bobbin outside diameter , turn the screw clockwise to
increase thea mount, on the contrary,decrease the amount.

d.After finish, loosen the winding lever and thread winder will stop automatically.
10. Installing and uninstalling the bobbin(F ig.7)

1. Uninstalling the bobbin .

Open the shuttle cover and lower the needle bar at its lowestposition, insert the
opener (3) between spring (Dand bobbin case (), press the spring Mdown and
draw the bobbin case @ out, the bobbin will be puiled out from bobbin case.

2. Installing the bebbin .

When install the bobbin, draw the thread tip out and put the bobbin 4 into
then pass it through the
The bobbin case will be locked by spring @)

bobbin case (5, thread the bobbin thread from slit @,
hole under the tension spring ©).
after being put into shuttle.

15

(4)



11. ZF5I§4& (LA )
FEFREERNA ) 2 149).

12. FAWLKS (HE 9)
(—) A mE&KS
BERETR VIR Q), B4R TR S A, HATEr
BESE TETER K 1/
(Z) AN REHRA .
BEFe T VATTIRET2), BTSRRI, SHRT 4
BEEE TR AT/ o

13. AWEEE (WE10)

BB ST BRNET ST RS 4T BE IR (1), ZIEER FRyBER
RGBT, EFRAERER, $U52802) NS, £
ZeRRet, REm _FRTIEEYIRAFRIN . EFEReEETE S
BRIT, SEOINIKEIM %R

& FHEEVETERAT R TR E TR TSRS, MeikigsT
(), FERRDSEE R,

11. Threading needle theard(Fig.8) ;
The sequence of threading is shown in the Fig.8 from(1)-(14).

12. Adjusting thread tension(Fig.9)
1.Adjusting needle thread tension.

Turn the nut @clockwise to increase the needle thread tension,
turn the nut counter-clockwise to decrease the needle thread tension.
2. Adjusting bobbin thread tension

Turn the screw @ clockwise to increase the bobbin thread
tension; turn the screw counter-clockwise to decrease the tension.

13. Adjusting stitich length(Fig.10)

Turn the stitch length adjusting nut @ clockwise or counter-
clockwise,the numbers ongraduation board shown the sizes of the
stitch length , if the stitch length confirmed , pleasetighten the nut
®. For reverse feed, lift the stitch length adjusting screw bar to
performreverse sewing, release the screw bar,the forward sewing is
resumed.

Note: if the screw bar becomes loose because of moving upward
or downward for a long time,please turn the screw 3 to maintain the
proper tension.

(5)



14. AHHLEE (LB 1)
(—) BB EHENITRE
a. fITA RAIRIRET©, I ETBINRARD;
b. FRAMRE T, WHAHRLIEITE, BUERR LB,
TN R AT AR
() BRZEBRER TGk
FrRBEEQ, WA IR, MR I
VG S Bk HORE, NI/ RERIETR T, FIIRLIIFA
PSR O, BEERITERMNTES.
15. A WEROE (LHE12)

VAT 3E 24 i F J s 7 2 AR B SR R R T A2 .
a. NESEEICVEIRET (1), IRET B e R U8 K E R E
77, RZ N EBRE S . _
b. WEE, ZREEEEES Q).
16. W HIERTWEE (0E 13)

A WA B 2 HET R 1.3~1.5mm. RIFLEY]
EREBIEAA T BMEREREA T G, RN TIR:
a. WERMFNEEAE, REEMRTIR 1
b. WIWLALFFHRIEI, TR IAEXMATRE, MR
HE e B B R B

14. Adjusting thread take-up spring(Fig.11)

1.Changing the stroke of thread take-up spring
a. Loosen the screw @ and move the stop plate @ up-ward and downward;
b. Move thestop plate downward to increase the stroke of thread take-up:
move the plateupward todecrease th stroke of thread take-up.

2.Adjusting the tension of thread take-up
Loosen the nut &, turn the spring shaft counter-clockwise to increase the
tension of thread take-up: turn the shaft clockwise to decrease the tension.
Please use a screw driver to insert the split on the spring shaft and turn the
spring shaft toget the required tension.

15. Adjusting the pressure of presser foot(Fig.12)

The proper pressure of presser foot should be adjusted according to the
materials to be sewn.
a. Turn the screw @ clockwise to increase the pressure, on the contrary,
decrease the pressure.
b. After finish, tighten the nut @.

16. Adjusting the height of feed dog(Fig.13)

The adjustment position of feed dog is higher 1.3~1.5mm than needle plate,
please adjust it as following sequence according to sewing requi rements or
after changing a new one: .
a.Confirm the highest position of feed dog.then tighten the feed dog screw @
b.Temporarily adjust the height of feed dog higher of lower compare to the
standardheight according to spcial sewing situation. .

[12]

(6)



17. 5+ 5ERBIER (JLE 14)
a. TAESHTHNEE

FAFPRER BT E , MEMITFMERIEMLE EF45 —
5.5mm B, BRALZRIESFRL, FA LB EERS
ZRISEEES K 2.5 — 3mm.,
b. THEERANE

FER R EFL(L) R EARIRAT 2), SRS B/S T 20 1 3
TR Bt EBET (2,

c. RIS EHFZ (B TH 8] B #E0.05 —0.3mm Y E K, JE
o T RS EIRET AT S B EIRET, £EABSH T, A%
e, 3T RN,

18. VAT EMZCE & ( LA 15) _

ZEMAVNERN ORI i, 71— BN TE
A9, FE—RAY eI, $EEMEF R 6mm,
NERIRTHEE N 4.5mm £ . YHEHMARERHRT,
PIEE IR T Flk—E1E .

VT TTA . BEAN RN BARIRET (L), BRI _EEesh
FERTERAN, B|EMBERFEHNKR, RZEFEBR/D. AT
J&, KURETITRENT],

EEA/PNERSRF R k. ol miiiE
FFERET(2) HERS, RETARIBST ST .00EB, &
REMA/NEB SRR, FOEB AN, RZ 88
FHiE/N, HFTRA—ERE, AEEX.

19. T EXRRE (JLE 16)

a. RNETER, BFRAFF, SATHRSMRE EORLRE,
b. 441 FBURMNE TR, FEMIZET(1), kBRI 187
# 2)Q) WHEXIALE, FEWERER ST 1),

c. 471 MRURMERTR, BEMFHRIRETE), HFRIIRy
[EVHEFEHRFT (5) BEATIRRE, TWERFIEEIRET @),

-17. The relationship between needle and shuttle(Fig.14)

a. confirm the height of needle bar

When the needle bar is 1ifted 4.5-5.5mm from its lowest position, the tip of shuttle should
locate at the center of needle bar and the clearance between the top of needle bar hole and
the tip of shuttle is 2.5~3mm.

b. Confirm the position of shuttle

Loosen the crank screw @in the bed hole @D, move the crank forward or backward ,
after adjust the position of the tip of shuttle, tighten the screw @.
c.The flank clearance between the tip of shuttle and needle bar should be 0.05~3mm, loosen
the rear crank screw and collar screw of lower shaft, move the lower shaft leftward or
rightward, after adjustment, tighten the screws.
18. Adjusting the lifting amount of alternating foot(Fig.15)

The lifting amount of alternating foot can been adjsuted within a certain range. for
normal sewing , the lifting amount of outer presser foot is 6mm , the liftinmg amount of
inner presser foot is 4.5mm, if the other mechanism is fix, the lifting amount of two feet is
constant.

Adjusting method : loosen the crank screw (D), turn the crank upward shown in the Fig
15 to increase the lifting amount of outer presser foot , on the contrary,decrease the
amount, after finish, tighten the screw. Adjusting method of lifting amount of two feet :
loosen the screw @), adjust the central distance B between the serew and upper feed shaft,
shorten the distance B will increase the lifting amount , on the contrary,decrease the
amount. Please note the range of adjustment is limited, please don’t be overlarge.

19. Adjusting the timing of upper feed(Fig.16)

a. Ignoring Dower feed, lower the presser foot lifting bar and the coarse stitch of upper
feed is realized.

b. For 441, loosen the screw (D, adjust the relative position between @and @), after
finish, tighten the screw .

" C. For 471, loosen the screw @, turn the worm (Bas the direction shown in the Fig.16,

after finish, tighten the screw @.

[14]

2.5~~3mm

0.05~0.3mm




A\ HI5E. SM¥%HIH FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




A. HlFE. ¥V FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

REF.No NOTE thmwm TR Name of Part oﬁw mmm_wa
1 #01 4410111005 HAR H 44 Face Plate Asm 1
2 #02 4710111005 TR AL Face Plate Asm 1
3 4710111100 JEBEMUEIR (A)-wrorrerennnn Side Cover, A 2
4 #01 4410111200 AR (B) e Side Cover, B 1
5  #02 4710111200 MFEHT (B) wrovvrrrernrressnrersnnne Side Cover, B 1
6  #01 4410111300 EHAR Throat Plate 1
7 #02 4710111300 IR Throat Plate 1
8 4710111600 FR Slide Plate 1
9 YD050018 e Oil Pipe 3
10 #01 S1013-0A I Rubber Plug 1
11 ZSB12045 EMiRiR 2 Screw 3/16-28 L=8 2
12 ZSB15014 HR IR % Screw 15/64-28 L=21 2
13 ZSB09047 M ZERUB 2L oo Screw 9/64-40 L=7 3
14 WC049001 BE 22 F5 [ Washer 2
15 ZSB11018 FMRARET Screw 11-64-40 L=9 2
16  #01 4410111400 IR Throat Plate(Short) i
17 #02 4710111400 B - Throat Plate(Short) 1

Note (¥EIZ) #1 -+--+- For-441 Hi

#2 +=++++ For-471 /H



B. EHWHS MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS




B. LEHINL# MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

- TS5 : : % R/iE
REF.No NOTE Part No. T2 Fr Name of Part Q’ TY Bemarha
1 4710120101 4 Main Shaft 1
2 4710120201 | hRras . Main Shaft Bushing, Front 1
3 4710120300 Ehrhas Main Shaft Bushing,Center - 1
4 4710120400 HEE Main Shaft Bushing,Rear 1
5 4710191301 E7 S5 A Thread Take Up Cam 1
6 #01 4410121000 HFFANEFT Needle Bar Crand Rod 1
7 #02 4710121000 EFFFANEFTF Needle Bar Crand Rod 1
8 4710121100 85 A e E ot - Crand Plate 1
9 4710121300 Bk e B Needle Bar Crank Shaft o |
10 4710122000 pv. SN LT Feed Cam 1
11 4710122100 AR Side Plate 1
12 4710122304 E# Hand Wheel Asm 1
13 4710122500 V2R Felt 3
14 4710122601 - HE R Thrust Coller 1
15 XA200160 Tk Oil Wick 2
16 ZSA15010 FihAsiRAT Screw 15/64-28 L=15 3
17 ZSH16001 Pk i bEAT Screwl/4-40 L=6 2
18 YB040045 PR M En Ry Tapered Pin 4.0X45 1
19 ZSL18001 LY 2 /o T . S, Nut 9/32-28 1
20 ZSC18001 A EZop EzEa oy Ly EE——— Screw9/32-28 L=22 2
21 ZSH15001 LECERET Screw 15/64-28 L=7 2
22 ZSC11007 S AR W2 T Screw 11/64-40 2
23 ZSD20003 LRIRAT Serew5/16-24 L=21 2
24 ZSA16025 EERBEAT Screw 1/4-40 L=6 2
25 4710190100 PRERAT 14 Thread Take Up Lever 1
26 4710190200 PR Roller 1
27 #03 4710190220 hEEEE Roller 1
28 #03 4710190230 e L Roller 1
29 4710190300 PRATE R Roller Stud 1
30 ZSG20012 PhigigsT Hinge Screw 1
31 RE000040 | ORI E-Shaped Snap Ring(4mm) I
32 ZSL18001 PhERIREE - Nut9/32-28 1

Note (JEi2) #1 ------ For-441 F

#2 +---- For -471 H

#3 ===+« Selective part % F 5



C. &FF - Ei¥8 #9149 NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS




C. ¥ - L2 Bl#5 NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.No NOTE WHWW S N Name of Part %&? wnmwa
1 4410142100 Fhi Driving Shaft 1
2 4410145600 RRRTE Driving Shaft 5.@.5 Metal 1
3 4710142201 E s Driving Shaft Rear Metal 1
4 4410142300 HR BT AT Driving Shaft Rod, Flront 1
5 4410142400 R 5 AT Driving Shaft Rod, Rear- 1
6 4410141900 TR AT e Driving Shaft Rear Arm Pin 1
7 4410143100 EAFEFF Frame Driving Link 1
8 ZSK18019 FEATEEFFIRET s Hinge Screw 2
9 4410142000 ERLEFF Frame Driving Rod 1
10 LG4043-0A R EIR Thrust Collar D=18 W=12 2
11 ZSA16016 EIZET Screwl/4-40 L=4.5 4
12 7SA15028 FASIRAT Screw 15/64-28 L=7 1
13 ZSA15028 HR S AT Screw 15/64-28 L=7 1
14 ZSH16005 FRH BT FFABAT oo Serew 1/4-40 L=4.5 1
15 ZSB15015 SR E AL 8E 4T Screw 15/64-28 L=14.5 1
16 ZSD20011 FRgl A R E 84T Screw 5/16-18 L=18 1
17 ZSD20009 Rl A BB AT- e Screw 5/16-18 L=24 1
18 ZSK20009 EREFTIRET ~orrresssssinsenneee. Hiinge Screw 2
19 RE000080 E BIFR E-Shaped Snap Ring(8mm) 2
20 RE000080 E IR E-Shaped Snap Ring(8mm) 2




\ #TFF - LXK NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS -

15



C. &1T - EZ8449 NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.No NOTE WH@ZW TR Name of Part mﬁw w.MW§

1 4410140100 £HFF Needle Bar 1
2 4410270100 EHFFRE Frame Driving Base 1
3 4410140900 R apEEea Needle Bar Connnection 1
4 IN794#230 & Needle (794Nm=230-4) 1
5 4410140200 &3 Needle Stopper 1
6 4410143700 FEAR Pressure Plate 1
7 4410272300 SRR Setting Shaft 1
8 4410272200 TR - Setting Plate 1
9 4410270200 EHFFBE T Frame Driving Base Shaft 1
10 4410273000 W ahE Frame Driving Base Shaft Metal - -1
11 4410270400 EHFFRE E g Frame Driving Base Guide 1
12 ZMHO06005 VT ZE B BT orereeeroerernnnns Screwl5/64-28 L=12 1
13 ZMH06010 PR ERE EIBET-mrrerrorrssnsn Serewl5/64-28 L=12 1
14 ZMHO06005 FE LB [ B ARET verorrrrnrimsrninnne: Screw 15/64-28 L=12 1
15 ZSB11022 S iZ4T _ Screw 11/64-40 L=7 1
16 ZMH16005 AR AT ereorrnrrnerernnnne Screw Y4-40 L=4.5 2
17 ZMHO06005 VA B ] AR AT rvrreererroreonene: Screw 15/64-28 L=12 1
18 ZMJ06002 P AREET Screw 15/64-28 L=21 1
19 ZSB11076 FERR EZBBET A -rvevvrerrrennne: Serew 11/64-40 L=12 1
20 ZSB15004 JEAR [E EIBET B e Serew 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
21 XA200100 £ Oil Wick 1
22 4410150100 FEAF Upper Feed Bar 1
23 4410143600 L RIEFF L Link : 1
24 4410143300 FEAFER Upper Feed Frame Driving Link- e |
25 4410151000 AR Pressure Foot 1
26 4410142900 EFFEAIER Upper Feed Bar Pin 1

. 27 ZSB11041 AR EsT Screw 11/64-40 L=7 1
28 ZSK18019 L BUEFFRE AL ABET-mrrrrssoren Hinge Screw 1
29 RE000080 E BUFR E-Shaped Snap Ring(8mm) --vecrvenee S |
30 4410151100 EFENiAR Guide Plate 1
31 ZSB11042 FEAAR B EARET orrrrrrrrersessenneene: Screw 11/64-40 L=4.5 1




C. FF - E3%¥$#¥l454 NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

10



BH#F - EX2EIWLM NEEDLE BAR * UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

ZH555 . , B
REF.Noe NOTE Part No. Bz Name of Part O‘ﬁh“ﬁwﬁw Remarks

1 #02 4710140100 ST Needle Bar 1
2 #02 4710140400 EHF EE Needle Bar Bushing, Upper - - 1
3 #02 4710140500 AR EE Needle Bar Bushing,Lower 1
4 #02 4710140700 AR iE=F5T Needle Bar Thread Guide 1
5 #02 4710140900 P EE 2, Needle Bar Connection 1
6 #02 IN794#230 HLEE Needle(794 Nm=230) 1
7 #02 4710141200 AR iaks Needle Bar Cover 1
8 #02 4710141300 RIS B RLAT---rrrrereroeeemeeesennnn: Cover Plate 1
9 #02 ZSA15013 &HFF - 25 024T Screw 15/64-28 L=3.4 1
10 #02 ZSA16039 EHFF T ZEIR4T Screw 15/64-28 L=2.5 2
11 #02 ZSB15032 S S AL B B 4T oo Serew 15/64-40 L=14 1
12 #02 ZSB11030 PheB iz eT Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
13 #02 ZSB11076 SENT AR ARET Screw 11/64-40 L=12 1
14 #02 4710142000 =R F Lengthwise Feed Rod 1
15 #02 4710142101 e fgh Driving Shaft 1
16 #02 4710142201 g Bushing,Rear 1
17 #02 4710142301 o Sl BT IE AT Driving Shaft Rod,Front 1
18 #02 4710142401 chid 5 AT Driving Shaft Rod,Rear - 1
19 #02 4710142500 XA Uper Feed Control Bracket - e 1
20 #02 4710142600 B AR Shaft 1
29 #02 4710142700 FRERHAE I s Brock 1
22 #02 4710142800 FEBRH F 2o Screw 1
23 #02 4710142900 Yo b ek Shaft 1
24 #02 4710143000 W BOE B A B a5 Nut - 1
25 #02 4710143900 T B B A B R T e Control Lever 1
26 #02 " ZSK20009 IR FFIRAT Hinge Screw 2
27 #02 4710140500 EEEEs Bushing 1
28 #02 LG4043-0A o 2l B Thrust Collar D=18 W=10 1
29 #02 ZSA16010 2 Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
30 #02 ZSA15028 R Screw 15/64-28 L=7 1
31 #02 ZSH16002 o 4y BT AT B SE AR 4T oo Screw 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
32 #02 ZSH16001 b TPy e et L [ — Screw 1/4-40 L=6 1
33 #02 ZMJ06002 o E R Uoy ool 0 ] L Screw M6 L=15 1
34 #02 LG1274-0A YR E I Thrust Collar D=9.53 W=10 -- |
35 #02 ZSA15028 FERE I EIRBRLL v Screw 15/64-28 L=7 2
36 #02 ZSA15028 ER R Screw 15/64-28 - L=7 1
37 #02 YD025014 IR Spring Pin 2.8x14 1
38 #02 ZSB11507 W ERph iR Screw 11/64-40 L=24 2
39 #02 ZSL11004 Yo HR B R R Nut 11/64-40 2
40  #02 RE000080 E FFf E-Shaped Snap Ring(8mm) 2

Note (FEi2) #02

...... Ford71 -471 F§

11



C. ##F - Li¥EWl# NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

12



C. ##F - EiX¥#Hl#] NEEDLE BAR « UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.No NOTE Wﬁmw FHEHK NameofFart oﬁ%f wmwmww
1 #02 4710143100 JE B /N Rod 1
2 #02 4710143200 [R5 EAF Upper Feed Rod 1
3 #02 4710143300 HEFR A Upper Feed Link A 1
4 #02 4710143400 %M B Upper Feed Link B 1
5 #02 4710143500 AL Upper Feed Link Bracket 1
6 #02 4710143600 = HFEH Bracket 1
7 #02 4710143700  EBEAF B4R s Supporting Plate 1
8 #02 4710143800 Sk Walking Foot(Standard) 1
9 #02 ZSK20006 HEFF A VAT Hinge Screw 1
10 #02 ZSK18019 XV 25 B 4T - Hinge Screw 3
11 #02 ZSK18019 = A TCENTEBZ4T o Hinge Screw 2
12 #02 4710144100 BRI Spring Guide Bar 1
13 #02 ZSG11058 59 % ST MR B 2 984T - Hinge Serew 1
14 #02 ZSF18001 AT Adjusting Thumb Screw 1
15 #02 ZSL18003 A EIR R Nut 9/32-28 1
16  #02 4710144200 a3 Spring 1
17 #02 E1288-0A BBIR Retaining Plate 1
18 #02 RE000080 E # Ix E-Shaped Snap Ring (8mm) - i 7
19 #02 RE000080 E BIR E-Shaped Snap Ring (8mm) - =
20 #02 ZSK18019 AT HE R 4T +eerroreereeee Hinge Serew 1
21 #02 ASB15005 FEAT SR SR RRLT oo Screw 15/64-28 L=12 2
22 #02 RE000080 E I E-Shaped Snap Ring (8mm) -~ 2
23 #02 ZSB15005 FEAT S48 R REBRAT oo Screw 15/64-28 L=12 2
24 #02 ZSB11026 A B BSRET Screw 11/64-40 L=9.5- 1

Note (#£12) u.en «---» For -471

13



&7 - E3XKBH NEEDLE BAR -

—
%]

oy
=
=
=

UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

10

—
1=

d

15

14




C. $HF - £%¥4Hlf5 NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Gipsd

REF.No NOTE Wﬁmw_ BAELZFR Name of Part Q' TY Hﬂwm.m._ﬂm
1 4710144401 R Driving Cam 1
e 4710144500 EREhER Connecting Rod 1
3 4710144600 EREBhERT Driving Shaft Arm, Front 1
4 4710144700 R iR Driving Shaft Arm, Rear 1
5 4710144800 e Feed Rocker Shaft 1
6 4710144900 e Busing, Front 1
7 4710145000 FEEE Bushing, Rear 1
8 4710145100 ERERT Rod 1
9 ZS8G22002 EEBlEY iR s i Hinge Screw 1
10 WH208005 4 Washer 1
11 ZSK18019 B AT e Hing Screw 2
12 ZSA16025 TRz Screw 1/4-40 L=6 2
13 ZMJ06002 AR ST Screw m6 L=21 1
14 ZSD20011 bR E g e Screw 5/16-18 1
15 ZSL22001 ERERETTAR A e Nut 11/32-28 1
16 ZSA15028 bR EER L e Screw 15/64-28 L=7 2
17 RE000080 E R E-Shaped Snap Ring(8mm) - =2

15



D. ER#HLH PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS

16



D. EMPLH PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS

REF.No NOTE Wsﬁﬂwﬁ TR Name of Part Oﬁmﬁ\
1 4710150100 BeHF - c-e Presser Bar --e-sesesessa st 1
2 4710150200 ‘mw.%u_nl—u.w ................................... Presser Bar Bushing----------esseeemesscnmnenemnnnnnns 1
3 4710150300 2oy > i 2 R —— N gl e et S S e 1
4 #01 4410150400 m%ﬁmmﬂwﬂ% cendmeni e dea e mmv-.mzﬂ ....................................................... 1
5 #02 4710150400 FEAF R GG BAE oo eeemrmemmemremn e, Y1 1 Tt 1
6 #01 4410150500 JEFF SR e Presser Bar Guide Bracket -----------oeereeeeans 1
7 #02 4710150500 BEAF G 2R --veemmme e Presser Bar GUIDE bracket - et |
8 4710150600 2 Hand Lifter Link 2
9 4710150700 JEAFFAR AN E e oo eeeeeeencccenenn Hand Lifter Cam «-tssnsmsmsssosramsmsmsonsmcares ]
10 4710150800 B ey o Hand Lifter Lever --------------------ssnnmmmmmmnnnnnnns i
11 #01 4410143805 SRR (£H )--memeeeeeee e Pressure Foot(Stndard) Asm ------eccemmmecain 1
12 #01 AT HP S <eeeememmmeeneen s Pressure Foot (Stndard) ---------------eeeeeeeeeeeen 1
13 #01 4410152500 SRS LR TR --memmm e Guand ----semreeessesree e 1
14 #02 4710152500 PR (2 ) ----mmemmmeeemmmmmme e Pressure Foot(Standard)Asm ------------emmeeeeee 1
15 #02 4410151000 PYFEJE] --eeeememnmeeneicnnnnn e Pressure Foot (Standard) -«---------s-sseeseeeeeas 1
16 #02 4410152500 P E I LB T e Guand-------reemeuan MR |
17 4410115500 e 1 B TR TS 1
18 4410151600 TEMIR TR e itini T T W e e 1
19 4710151700 e o P L S e O S I
20 4710151800 PR 2 D A e R —— Thrust Collar -----eoeeeeeeermesemiesnasaceceianeas 1
21 4710151900 Vi R eeeeeenasaannaaeae i Roller Follower - -ecrrermremmammrai e, 1
22 4710152000 A | [ E S SR NSRS IR GAUide: Pine-—- o mssianstis esssssmmsiisasa issass sansns I
23 ZSH16005 SEIRTR L, oot Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5 -----erermterecinnsaerisanananas 2
24 ZSA15013 JEAF FEETRLL --evemremreemmmneneeaene Screw 15/64-28 L=2.5+ww-wrrrarmrmsmsasrasasaanans 1
25 #01 ZSB12002 JE T L3 p— SCREw BIE6-28 LI -oreoressir e e 2
26 #02 ZSH16001 | =Rl — Screw 1/4-40 L=6 ---------asessemeenmmmmnenrinannnenen, 2
27 ZSB09061 HPERIBB L -eeeeeneenatennenenneas Screw 9/64-40 L=13.5 -----eeseesersrnscrsannscecns 1
28 ZSL0%001 a8 S NULD/G4-G0 -----comnmmramemsmsnmsmn e 1
29 Z8J16001 PRI AIBET Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5--------cscesremeseersesasacesrases 1
30 ZSB11011 L o S Sexew L6440 L= eieocemsciecinsininiiiis 2
31 WA100009 B R e it e e s i e s e e o T e apimr ot e A s 1
32 YD030020 FAERY : Spring Pin3.0x20----------- a1

Note (JEIL) #1 »++=- For-441

#2 ===« For -471 H

17



E. ZRHH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/2)

18



E. XKB4¥5 FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/2)

! T
REF.No NOTE WMH.NW AL TR Name of Part Oﬁvﬁ%% _ﬂam‘..uwrm
1 4710160100 ran Feed Bar 1
2 4710160200 FEAYEFT Feed Bar Link 1
3 4710160300 FIREHE Driving Shaft 1
4 4710160404 Bahih Feed Rocker Shaft 1
-] 4710160600 BIEETE Bushing, Front 1
6 4710160700 BahshEE Bushing, Rear 1
7 #1 4410160800 ERailiag i) Feed Rocker Shaft Crank 1
8 #2 4710160800 PEShah e Feed Rocker Shaft Crank 1
9 #1 4410161400 =Bl Feed Dog 1
10 #2 4710161400 2R Feed Dog 1
11 4710161700 IR Driving Shaft Metal 1
12 4710162100 TEREMR Feed Bar Presser 1
13 ZSK20007 FEohahiEAs: Hinge Screw 1
14 2 ZSK20009 TF SR B IR A orerrrorsenensnennn:. Hinge Screw 1
15 ZSK20009 R Hinge Screw 1
16 78G16024 FEFF BB R B AT s Hlinge Serew D=7.94 L=8 T
17 ZSL16004 AT IR AR, v Nutt 1/4-24 : 1
18 ZSB11041 WIFig4 Screw 11/64-40 L=7 1
19 RE0GO080 E BIzR E-Shaped Snap Ring(8mm) 1
20 ZSA15037 SR BTIETILL oo ScrEW 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
21 ZMJ06004 BB B BBAT e Screw M6 2
22 REQ00080 E RIFf E-Shaped Snap Ring(8mm) 1
23 ZSA16029 EIRTRL Screw 1/4-40 L=3.5 4
24 ZSB11035 FIREAR RS Screw 11/64-28 L=6 2
25 ZSA15028 B R EETRZL oo Serew 15/64-28 L=7 1
26 ZSA15037 PR EETR L —rrsereeneneeneene ScrOW 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
27 LG4044-0A BB ET Thrust Collar D=14.72 W=10-- oo ]
28 1.G4014-0A R E SR e Thirust Collar D=11.11 W=10--- S §

Note ({E18 ) #1 ----- For -441 F
H2 veenen For -471 B

19



E. X# 44 FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/2)

20



E. X845 FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/2)

3

REF.No NOTE' MAHWM@ THEFR Name of Part Q’ TY ﬂww_ﬁ
1 4710160900 TFX Rod 1
2 4710161000 EFEEERF Feed Connecting Link 1
3 4710161100 +EE R Feed Regulater 1
4 4710161200 BISERTFF Lever 1
5 4710161300 ZI R Side Cover 1
6 4710161600 Y FEER Lever Grip 1
7 4710161800 BRI Lever Shaft 1
8 4710161900 - RE RS IR Nut 1
9 4710162000 [ E Spring 1
10 4710162200 BRI EFF Support Plato 1
11 4710162300 S — Ball 1
12 - ZSK18018 & BEEF E R R ST e Hiinge Screw, A 1
13 ZSK18020 Rk ey ame ALy Hinge Screw, B -1
14 ZSL18001 TR Nut 9/32-28 1
15 ZSB12015 B I E AR ET e Screw 3/16-28 L=12 2
16 ZSB12036 [ B IR R ET oo Screw3/16-32 L=18 1
17 ZSB15019 2| AR [ g hR T e Serew 15/64-28 L=9 2
18 ZML 08001 Lires g s - Nut 1

21



F. TH##l45 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1/2)

22



F. THiPl# HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1/2)

REF.No NOTE WMHJMM@ T B FK Name of Part Oﬁ.%ux
I 4710182500 R ] R Hook Driving Shaft Crank ----ceeseesrnsnenee. 1
2 4710182600 E =311 = o S Fenmarrnsnnos Crank Slide BIock «-eeeeoeemreseasmeeieieeieeneens 1
3 4710182700- SEERRLE . i Slide BIOCK Stud-----eeeesseererscessmmesacmmsmmsaceaa 1
4 4710180100 ik Hook Driving Shaft - - weeereeaccccmmnmnmneneenece. 1
5 4710180300 TFHUBTES----eenemennnnnnne Bushing, Fromt ---------occeeseemssmmmmmmnennees 1
6 4710180500 Tl T IR meeeenenenneee Bushing, Rear------ssesrmmmmesnnmieniinienee 1
7 4410181600 PTG - Shuttle Driver--------oooomerm e 1
8 4710181400 B ---- Shuttle Race Body -----sewmrmesmmmssmmmsmemeeeeeeeee, 1
9 4710183200 B ---- BObDAm o--e-mmmmmmmmmmemmecrararara e e sane e aaaas 1
10 4710183600 Bz w- Hook Cover- -ss-tesrerammsansmrammmcaeaamemaamaccamsanans 1
11 4710183700 b7 N - GeCRERTTELTRRIPREeLEs Hook Cover Spring «««r«rremrermmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmaaeeaaes 2
12 4710183800 07 iy e IR Hook Counter Sprimg--«--+-stssessessssmsssasssnaans 5.
13 4710183900 R IRRICTI TIPS Ol Felt «vovvevrmmemammmmee e 2
14 4710184000 AR BB UB AT - mm e SCI@W -w-rrssmsemrasammemeasaameesansnnes e anaaens 2
15 Z5G06004 BB EURET oo Hinge Screw D=2.6 L=2.7---- 2
16 4710181300 IR e nssmsmsnannnintitn Hook QiR----- 1
17 #03 4710184210 5l 7 . R T ROOORIER Distance Plece «r---sreessremermmimmmiinnaca e 1
18 #03 4710184220 B E Distance Piece --------==errrrrermmmrsrnnemnnnnnnnaeeee 1
19 #03 4710184230 Pz - R PR Distance Piece--- - -w--mrressmrremmmianenisnnnnaeeeees, 1

20 4710184200 BRRRB---omemeeeeeemeeeeee e Distance Piece(Standard) «---s-seesreseeernacs: 1
21 #03 4710184240 AR ERRE- - eeme e Distance Piece --------rsrmssresmmmssnn e 1
22 #03 4710184250 707 - RRCEETTL I L LI LIIICCL LI Distance Plece ---wr--sr-wrsesreemrssmnmmaa 1
23 #03 4710184260 PR - Distance Piece «------ssmssrsmmssmemesneennnsae 1
24 28G12047 AR RUBET -emeemeeemeemmmreeees Screw )
25 ZSA15010 B EIES] L R Screw 15/64-28 L=15--- |
26 ZSA15010 T ERRET e Screw 15/64-28 L=15 -----seeseeeennueaces romeessenaes 1
27 YB040016 E 218 5o o vl = EEREREREPEERIREEE R Tapered Pin 4.0X16 ---------cosmmmmmsmnnsisannannnan: 1
28 ZMJ08003 g g AR AR ET oo Screw M8 L=21 ---seerresacemrssssanamsmnmeeeaceee 1
29 ZSL18003 Mg R Nut 9/32-28----eesummrmeaneaes 1
30 LG4044-0A TFREERR- e Thrust Collar D=14.72 W=10------------cessoo 1
31 ZSA16029 TR REFRUBET - ememeeereeee Screw 1/4-40 L=3.5 -----cremsesssrssnsmamacacensesass 2

Note (JEig) #3 ===+ selective part iEH &

23



\:[

(TUT) SINANOJINOD LAVHS ONIAINA MOOH 1



F. Thi#l# HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2/2)

HE

REF.No NOTE WMH.MZM@ _ T TR Name of Part o’ TY Womummn_&
1 4710181800 FEFF Connecting Rod 1
2 4710181900 FEHRC Con-Rod Eccentric Cam 1
3 4710182000 iR Cam Side Plate 1
4 4710182200 2ih Oscilating Rock Shaft 1
5 4710182300 FruL B Hjnge Pin 1
6 4710182400 LS Rock Shaft Bushing 1
7 4710182800 TR T IeAR Slide Plate A 1
8 4710182900 P el Slide Plate B 1
9 4710183000 AT, Con-Rod Pin 1
10 4710183100 FEFTFE E R AN Con-Rod Pin Wedge 1
11 4710182100 RIEFFRIA Cage & Roller 1
12 ZSH15006 R B RIRET orrrreerrrseeeens Screw 15/64-28 L=15 1
13 ZMJ06006 TSRy Screw M81=30 2
14 ZSC11002 o EAT B 4T Screw 11/64-40 L=7 2
15 ZSA15028 s TR Screw 15/64-28 L=7 1
16 XA300085 £35 0il Wick 1
17 LG1275-0A RO BB AT Ping 2.9x3.2x3 1
18 ZSD11010 PR JeAR B 44 Screw 3
19 ZSL11002 i e AR R - Nut 11/64-40 2

20 ZSB12036 AT AT Screw 3/16-32 L=18 1
21 ZSJ15001 LR BB AT Screw 15/64-28 L=10.7 1
22 WA06008 ] Washer 2
23 4710183400 R4 PIN 2

25



G. #4354 TENSION POST COMPONENTS

26



G. JLB35HI# TENSION POST COMPONENTS -

REF.No NOTE wwgwmm O S Name of Part Oﬁnﬁ W%\m.—w_m.ﬁ
1 4710310100 JeLRIBET Thread Tension Post 1
2 A1025-0A Je LR AR Tension Disk - 2
3 ZSN16004 JLR IR Thread Tension Stud Nut - )
4 4710310400 Je L Thread Tension Spring 2
5 4710310500 Sfe2k e Thread Tension Post Bracket -- - |
6 4710310600 £FE Thread Tension Guide 1
7 4710310700 FPALRIR Thread Releasing Plate )
8 4710310800 PR Spring A 1
9 4710310900 PR SE Spring B 1
10 4710311000 Lo SR 88— Spring Support Plate 1
11 4710311100 TR MBET Thread Tension Wheel Post - -1
12 4710311200 SRS Thread Tension Wheel 1
13 XB123001 THERESIEY oo Wheel Felt 2
14 4710311400 TR AR Felt Support Plate 2
15 4710311605 TR IR Arm Thread Guide Bottom Asm - 1
16 4710312000 2R HET Frame Thread Guid 1
17 ZSL18003 e iR B FE AR e Nut 9/32-28 1
18 - ZSG12046 YA B EWRET - Hinge Scerew D=6.0 L=3.2 - |
19 ZSL15002 SHB G ERLG: oeorrrereeenonee Nut 15/64-28 1
20 ZSB11011 STe 2R B2 R [ SR BRAT - - Screw 11/64-40 L=12 2

21 ZSB09014 JE SR AT e Serew 9/64-40 L=6.0 1
22 ZSB09047 LR LT Screw 9/64-40 L=7 1
23 ZSC09005 ZELRIAE ERRET o Serew 9/64-40 L=5 1
24 ZSB09047 SHEIRET Screw 9/64-40 L=7 1
25 4710113300 T Thread Guide 1

27



H. RZ4% FZAM THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (1/2)

28



H. k&% F4RHYY THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (1/2)

REF.No NOTE WMH.NM@ T FR 2 ame of Part O\m_n%ﬂw% mew_a
1 4710320100 Lk BE g _ Thread Winder Plate 1
2 ZSB11011 L4548 B8 R [B] SEBBET worrrnerersnnnn Screw 11/64-40 L=9 4
3 4710320805 LRRARH Thread Winder Asm 1
4 4710320800 Tt Thread Winder Base 1
5 4710320900 e Thread Winder Shaft 1
6 4710321000 RENLE Spacer 3
7 4710321100 EFIR Bobbin Presser 1
8 4710321200 TR Bk - Bobbin Presser Spring 1
9 ZSB06008 PR E AT Screw 3/32-56 L=3.3 2
10 ZSA08007 BlAR E A ERET Adjusting Screw 1
11 ZSL08001 BRAR AT I Nut 1/8-44 1
12 4710321300 REh%E Bobbin Winder Wheel 1
13 4710321400 Lagkam Bobbin Winder Frame 1
14 4710322000 rEeRi Wheel Ring 1
15 Z8G11059 LR IR YD ET corororrrrnrnnen. DGR SCTOW 1
16 4710321500 LS IR AR Bobbin Winder Tension Bracket - =y
17 4710321600 FE4RH5% Spring 1
18 4710321800 LRLk FR4R 55 Bobbin Winder Spring 1
19 4710321900 IR BHEEFR Thread Winding Shaft Collar - |
20 ZSB11083 T oL AR [ B IBAT - orrre Screw 11/64-40 L=18 3
21 ZSG11057 JE 7 B g BBET —eerereeeeeeneeeeeenennnene. Hinge Screw D=7.24 L=1.9 1
22 ZSL11007 FE SRR B TR oreeremresesenrne:. N1t 11/64-40 1
23 ZSL11007 LoLRIR PR SIS e NUE 11/64-40 3
24 ZSA11003 DK S5 B B BET orvereerererernecner Screw 11/64-40 L=5 2
25 4710320300 EIEH Stopper 1
26 ZSB11071 SE RS B B HRET e Screw 11/64-40 L=30 1
27 4710320400 PIREFAR Thread Cut & Clamp Plate 1
28 ZSB08008 (R AR B SEABET orreeersemeneen Screw 1/8-44 L=4 2
29 4710320500 REYRES Friction Wheel 1
30 ZSA15028 FEBEED B EUBET worrrrrrrsmrrnernmennes. SCTEW 15/64-28 L=7 2

29



H. kZ4% FZLAH4 THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (2/2)

—

-

~%

v
-

12
8
9

13

30




H. R£R3% FLHH THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (2/2)

REF.No NOTE Mﬁﬂw@ BFZFR Name of Part m @wﬁe EWWE
1 4710313005 L8548 Ik S+ 2840 {4k oo Thread Winder Guide Base Asm.-- 1
2 4710313000 FE 735 28R Thread Winder Guide Base (1)
3 4710313100 S5k Tension Sping (1)
4 4710310100 VA EIR2Z Thread Tension Post (1)
5 A1025-0A JeLR AR Tension Disk (2)
6 ZSN16004 VA RAE A Thread Tension Stud Nut 13
2 ZSL18003 VEEAR L B EBAE orrorrrornenene: Nut 9/32-28 (1)
8 4710322200 i Thread Guide 1
9 4710322300 LR FERE Guide Bracket 1

10 ZSB11015 FE S PEJIIEIE LY orerrrrerrirrrnne Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
11 ZSB08001 EHETEYZ Screw 1/8-44 L=6 1
12 ZSB09047 2R [E BT Screw 9/64-40 L=7 1
13 ZSB15004 SR P ] G MR AT v rerrsrennnen: Serew 15/64-28 1105 2

31



I. B3hiEFAH I KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

(D m... ; _
b//s. OO ....rm
1 ﬂ\“. . O ﬁ

13

.2 D2



1. BEzhiEF P4 KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

X

REF.No NOTE thmwm THLH Name of Part Q’ TY zawmr
1 4710340100 J8 B4 B AP 3R FHRg ooreeeeeneeenn Prresser Bar Lifting Link - - 1
2 4710340200 AT FHRL 3 oreereressmesssens. Presser Bar Lifting Spring - - 1
3 4710340300 EFFIR—FAF Presser Bar Lifting Bar 1
4 4710340400 FEFFIRFFRLFT ~ovvvrvivrrnemrennes Side Connecting Bar 1
5 4710340500 SCHER link Base 1
6 4710340600 HEHAR Link Plate 1
7 4710340700 FHE &3 Link Collar 1
8 4710340800 S Higy S-Plug 1
9 ZSB15001 STHERR L EURAT oo Screw 15/64-28 L=6.5 2
10 ASG15045 P FFIERIRAT oo Hinge Serew D=7.94 L=4.3 — 2
11 ZSG15045 T+ B BedBeT oo Hinge Serew D=7.94 L=4,3 o 1
12 Z5G15046 FHE EFARET e Hinge Serew D=7.94 L=4.3 - =1
13 4710341200 FHAFZEFARET oo Hinge Screw 1
14 ZSK11037 SRR A R ET Spring Suspension 1
15 ZSB15001 B E e BRET oo Serew 15/64-28 1L=6.5 2
16 Z5G16025 S & B R4eT oo Hinge Screw D=8.0 L=3.4 - 7|
17 4710340110 L # AR F-8§ - Presser Bar Lifting Link )

33



J. B2 BELT COVER COMPONENTS

34




J. F%%E BELT COVER COMPONENTS

REF.No NOTE M@MNM@ B TR Name of Part Oﬁw%ﬂ WMWWM_G
1 4710335100 F#sE A Belt Cover A 1
2 4710335400 FrmaERiR Direction Lavel 1
3 4710335200 BEH=EB Belt Cover B 1
4 4710335300 A2 BENB Y i Belt Cover Stud 2
5 ZSB11008 e 2 E R MR Y v Screw 11/64-40 L=5 5
6 ZSB15001 B E i RgeL e Screw 15/64-28 L=6.5 2
7 ZMT05003 iy Wood Screw D=8.3 L=18 - -2
8 WA059005 RV Washer 5x10.5xl. 2

35



K, &% THREAD STAND COMPONENTS




K. £8%2 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

TS - (G #=E
REF.No NOTE Part No. T2 FR Name of Part Q' TY R ks
1 A7050-0A Zhtn : Shread Stand 1
2 ZMT05001 ARAB L . Wood Screw L=8 3

37



8¢

SININOJINOD FIAVL LML 1



L. #H#1Z2E TABLE COMPONENTS

REF.No NOTE TS LT Name of Part Gk HIE

Part No. Q' TY Remarks
1 4710820100 =¥ 1 Table 1
2 0 3[R Stand 1

39



M. Ffff# ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

(0

-

@ 66 am——()
@ 06 e
@ 66 mo—p

o T

M

AP
E

40




H. fff¥4 ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

REF.No NOTE WMHMM_@ TAFATR Name of Part %_“ TY wmm..w_a
1 A7001-0A A Cover 1
2 AT7012-1A i Oiler Asm, 1
3 ZMD10002 124y Screw M10 L=65 4
4 ZML10004 2 Nut M 10 4
5 WA110003 e Washer 11x27x2 8
6 4710341400 ik Chain 1
7 4710340800 S HU4K S-Plug 1
8 4710113400 &R Needle Thread Gudle Pin - el
9 s& ZSL12003 B2 Nut 3/16-32 1
10 4710911005 bl Doz g Oil Pot Asm, 1
11 4710911100 MIEE Oil Pot Cover (1)
12 4710911000 Wz Oil Pot (1)
13 4710911200 ZFLRH Frame Thread Guide (1)
14 4710911300 AR Cover Stopper (1)
15 ZS1L.06001 LEAE Nut 3/32-56 (1)
16 ZSB09047 1244 Screw 9/64-40 L=7 (1)
17 4710911400 £ Pin (1)
18 ZSBI15005 w24y Screw 15/64-28 L=12 £1)
19 ZSA09005 B4y Screw 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)

20 AT000-0A TEAS . Accessory Box 1
21 AT010-2A 1B2227] (K ) Screw Driver, Large 1
22 A7010-0A 22277 (/N) e Screw Diver, Small 1
23 EH7141-5A AR LLT] - Hexagonal Wrench Key(Smm) - - |
24 EH7141-6A NARTPB L T] - Hexagonal Wrench Key(4mm) - - 1
25 EH7141-4A NI T] - Hexagonal Wrench Key(3mm) -- o
26 LG7200-0A FF AR T oo Wrench (11x14) 1
27 LG7201-0A FF AR o Wrench (9x10) 1
28 IN794#230 £ Needle (794Nm=230-4) 1
29 4710183200 Bl Bobbin : 3

41



N, FHSM5 TG EAKR NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST (1/4)

FHSH T THSH T THSH T 50 K
Part No. PAGE Part No. - PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE

4410111005-rrwereeeneees 321 4410273000 -------rrvereemeeee 9-10 4710143000 -+ 1124 4710152000 - -e17-22
4410111200 ---remweweeeereeer 324 4710111005 -eeeeemeenene 322 4710143100 e 13- 4710152500 - ~17-16
4410111300- v 3-6 - 4710111100~ = 3-3 4710143200 - 1322 4710160100 - 19-1
441011140Q-=3.16 4710111200 - - 35 4710143300 = 13-3 4710160200 -+ 1922
4410121000 ernemems 5.6 4710111300 - - 37 4710143400 13-4 4710160300 «+-rerrevvvseeee 19-3
4410140100---wwwwereee- 9§ 4710111400 - - 3-17 4710143500 = 13-5 4710160404 -----wverveveres 194
4410140200 925 4710111600 -rrvvvvvmerrvneeee 3-8 4710143600 - - 13-6 4710160600 -~ 19-5
4410140900 - wsreeenne 9.3 4710113400 ----vvrevvvevveeees 41-8 4710143700 - - 13-7 4710160700 - 19-6
4410141900-wwwwweeerers 76 4710120300 -+ 523 4710143800 - 13-8 4710160800 -rrrrrrerees 19-8
4410142000 w79 4710120400 ~---rveeeevee 5.4 4710143900 -~--11-25 4710160900 -21-1
4410142100-- 4710121000 —---vvenneee 57 4710144100 - 1312 4710161000 - 21-2
4410142300 4710121100 --woveevevvveeees 5.8 4710144200 ~--13-16 4710161100 - ~21-3
4410142400~ 4710121300 -++--reesevremees 5.9 4710144401 - 1521 4710161200 -~ - 21-4
4410142900----9.26 4710122000 - - 5-10 4710144500 -+-----w---mremeemr 1522 4710161300 ~-r--rrrrrreere 215
4410143100 e 7T 4710122100 - - 5-11 4710144600 - 15-3 4710161400 ---------------19-10
4410143300 o924 4710122304 - 5-12 4710144700 - 15-4 4710161600 - 21-6
4410143600--9.23 4710122500 -----rrveeevevee 5213 4710144800 = 15-5 4710161700 -------19-11
4410143700 9.6 4710140100 e 11-1 4710144900 - - 15-6 4710161800 ----rvrrrrrrrr 217
4410143800 4710140400 - 11-2 4710145000- 15-7 4710161900 - 21-8
4410143805 4710140500 - 11-27 4710145100 15-8 4710162000 -~ 21-9
4410145600 4710140500 --------mvreveennee 11-3 4710150100 == 17-1 4710162100 --rereve]19-12
4410150100 4710140700 - 11-4 4710150200 17-2 4710162200- ~-21-10
4410150400 4710140900 «+-----vvveveeees 115 4710150300 - 17-3 1710162300 - -21-11
4410150500 4710141200 ---reemeeeomeneene 1127 4710150400 - 17-5 4710180100 - 23-4
4410151000 4710141300 - - 11-8 4710150500 e 17-7 4710180300 -~----------rreeemm- 23-5
4410151100 . 4710142000 ~11-14 4710150600 -~ 17-8 4710180500 - 23-6
4410152500~ 4710142101 -11-15 4710150700 = 17-9 4710181309 -+ 23216
4410160800 4710142201 - ~11-16 4710150800- =17-10 4710181400 -----r--emremree 23-8
4410161400--19.9 4710142301 ------werrreren11-17 4710151000~ 17-15 4710181800 -~ 25-1
4410181600237 4710142401 -1 1-18 4710151005 - 17-14 4710181900 -+ 252
4410270100--wwwwremeeee 922 4710142500 ---------reenrre-11-19 4710151500~ “17-17 4710182000 -----rweevveeeeeenee 25-3
4410270200 929 4710142600 --------wssrsermen 11-20 4710151600 ----17-18 4710182100 - -25-11
4410270400-------9.11 4710142700 e 11-21 4710151700 --17-19 4710182200 e 25-4
4410272200- 4710142800 ------r-rererereerer1 1-22 4710151800 -~--wvvveomeeeneer 1720 4710182300 - - 25-5
4410272300 4710142900 —-rerveeee-11-23 4710151900 -17-21 4710182400 -~ = 25-6

42



N. FHSBE5RHXTEEKE NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST (2/4)

TS ik TS T TS THSE

Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. Part No.
4710182500- --23-1 4710311000 e 27-10 4710340480 LGI1274-0A e
4710182600 -23-2 471063111090 -27-1% 4710340500 - LG1275-0A e
4710182700 w2323 4710311260 --27-12 4710346600 LG4014-0 -
4710182800 wwrrvveeerennenes 25-7 47106311400 2714 4710340700 LGA043-0A --voeeevveeeseeenns
4710182900 wreeenn-25.8 4710311605 2715 4710340800 LG4043-0A —rmirememeees
4710183000259 4719312000 2716 4710340800 LGA044-0A <rrveeeemeeereee
4710183100 ~25-10 4718313000 i 3122 4710341200 LG4044-0A - meviniens
4710183200 ~23-9 47103130605 - - 31-1 4710341400 - LG7200-0A evreeeees
G710L83200---wwmemmvreersees 41-29 4710313100 - - 31-3 4710820100 LG7201-0A -
4710183600 -w-23-10 4710320100 - 29-1 4710911000 REQQOG40 -
4710183700 -----wrsrrer23-11 4710320306 ----rirnn29-25 4710911605 2300 11111111 J——
4710183800 -23-12 4710320460 --rrnreenn 26227 4710911100 REG00080 -
4710183900 -23-13 4716320500 - --29-29 4710511200 REOG0080 -
4710184000-----23-14 4716320360 - -29-4 4710911300 REGO0080 -
4710184260-=-23-20 4716320805 - 29-3 4710911460 RE0GC080 -
4710184210-m-23-17 4710320960 ~-emereeneen- 2925 4710113300 REGOO0Z0 --reoreeeene
4710184220231 8 4710321000 —--siveee 2926 4710320501 REQQOQBO -oevvreereeeme
471018423 -23-19 47103211908 e 2927 4710120201 REQOOO8Q ----vevvveeeee
4710184240 w2321 4710321200 -—-esvvee 20-8 4710122661 REQQGO8G --morevemmes
4710184250 -23-22 47103213006 e 29-12 4710142201~ REQ0O080 -
4710184260~ 2323 4710321400 - -29.13 Al1025-0A - S1013-0A -
4710190100 525 4710321500 - w2916 A1025-0A - WADS9005 -
4710190200 e 526 4710321600 e 29-17 A7600-0A - WAI0B09 --oveevevevennees
4710190220527 4710321860 e 20-18 AT001-0A - WALI0003 e
4710190230 5-28 4710321960 - ~29-19 AT010-0A - WCO49001 ---vveeeemremeees
4710190300 =520 4716322000 - -29-14 AT012-2A - WH208005
4710191301 -rereeeerees 525 4710322200 31-8 ‘AT012-1A - XAZO0100 -
4710310100271 4710322360 - - 31-9 AT050-0A - XA200160 -
4710310100---31-4 4730335100 i 35-1 E1288-0A - XA300085 -oreeremsereenens
4710310400 ------wweeeen 274 4710335200 e 35-3 - EH7141-4A XB123001 -rreeeereeees
4710310500 27-5 4710335300 -rreeerenen 35-4 EH7141-5A YB040016 -
4710310600 27-6 4710335400 35-2 EH7141-6A VB040045 et
4710310700- ~27-7 4710340100 - - 33-1 IN794#230 - YD025014 -
4710310800 - 27-8 4710340200 - -33-2 IN794#230 - YD030020 -
4710310900 27-9 4710340300 - -33-3 IN7944230 - "YD050018 -

43




N. FHSBE5RHEEFE NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST (3/4)

FHSH i 515 T 5 TS5 T

Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. Part No. PAGE
ZMDI10002-----eeeeeeee 41-3 ZSA16010 ------mnnnnnee- ZSB12002 ZSG 15046 -----+wvreeene 33-12
ZMHO06005-------++-++----9-12 ZSA16010 --------------- ZSB12015 ZSG16024 -----wvvreeeees 19-16
ZMHO06005---+---------~- 9-14 ZSAL16025 ----eemmnneeeee ZSB12036 Z5G 16025 --------------- 3316
ZMHO06005 - -----eeemmeens 9-17 ZSAL16025 ---reemevennee- ZSB12036 ZSG200]2 ---vevememmmes 5-30
ZMHO06010----------ee----.9-13 ZSA16029 ------uneeeeee ZSB12045 ----oeeeeeennn 3-11 Z.5G22002 ---------nnnee 15-9
ZMJI06002--------veeeene 11-33 ZSA16029 --------------- ZSB1500] -----veeeeneeen 33-15 ZSH1600] ------=reeeee 11-32
ZMJ06002-..-------......15-13 ZSA16029 ----cmemeeeeeen ZSB15001 -------eeeevee 33-9 ZSH1600] ------------+-- 17-26
ZMJ06002------ -9-18 ZSB06008 ---- ZSB15001 --------------- ZSH16001 --------=-=---- 5-17
ZMJ06004-------nnreeeee 19-21 ZSB08001 ------------+=+ ZSB15004 - ZSH16002 -------=-====>
ZMJ08003 - --cmmmmeeenee 23-28 ZSB08008 --------------- 29. ZSB15004 -- ZSH16005 -----=====x+-=-
ZMJ08003---------veneee25-13 ZSB09014 --------reeeeee ZSB15005 -----sveeeeeeen ZSH16005 ---=--+--vnnx--
ZML10004-----e-neemeeene 41-4 ZSB09047 ---------esenes ZSB15005 --reveeveneee- ZSH16005---
ZMTO05001--------~--====~ 37-2 ZSB09047 -----vvereeenee ZSB15005 ----------n- Z8J15001 ------------ 2
ZMTO05003-------nnremeeens 35-7 ZSB09047 ---reeeeeennna- ZSB15014 --------------- 3212 ZSJ1600] ----vvvveeeee
ZSA08007----------------29-10 ZSB09047 --------------- ZSB15015 -----vvennenenn 7-15 ZSK11037 --eremeeeeees
ZSA09005 - 41-19 ZSB09047 --------rmemeee ZSB15019 -----emeeeeeee- 21-17 ZSK18018 -------------o
ZSA11003------ ---29-24 ZSB09061 ---- ZSB15032 ---oeeeeeeeee- 11-11 ZSK18019 --------=------
ZSA15010-------- -23-25 ZSB11008 ---- ZSCO09005 ------rneeeneee 27-23 ZSKI18019 ----++--------- 13-11
VAT N 11} {1 Erer— 23-26 ZSB11011 -- ZSC11002 25-14 ZSK18019-------------- 13-20
ZSA15010---++-e-nnn-o- 25-12 ZSBI11011] -----veeeeees ZSC11007 5-22 ZSK18019-------------- 15-11
ZSA15010---+-+oeemeee-- 5216 ZSB11011 -------------= ZSC18001 5-20 ZSK18019----seesmnnee- 7-8
ZSA15013-----nnnnnmnnnne 11-9 ZSB11015 ------------- ZSD11010 25-18 ZSK18019--------mmnnee- 9-28
ZSA15013------ereeeennn17-24 ZSB11018 ------v-eveeeee ZSD20003 -----xe--e--ee- 523 ZSK18020 -------rreeee 21-13
ZSA15028------cuninnns 11-30 ZSB011022------+++s2---- ZSD20009 --------------- 7-17 ZSK20006 -------====- 13-9
ZSA15028---eemmeeaennn 11-35 ZSB11022 ------- ZSD20011 --------------- 15-14 ZSK20007 r-----rrmmeen- 19-13
ZSA15028 --------venuenn 11-36 ZSB11026 ---------------13-24 ZSD20011 ---------eeeee 7-16 ZSK20009 === 11-26
ZSA15028-- - 15-16 ZSB11035 -verereeesaa- ZSF18001 -------------- 13-14 ZSK20009 ------------- 19-14
ZSA15028 -------mmmmmmmev 19-25 ZSB11041 - Z5G06004 --------neeeeee 23-15 ZSK20009 --------------- 19-15
ZSA15028 -+ 25-15 ZSB1104] ------reeeveees 9-27 ZSG11057 -=--eeme-ne--- 2921 ZSK20009--------------- 7-18
ZSA15028 ++--evnmemnnnnnd 29-30 ZSB1042 ---------eeeeee 9-31 ZSG11058
ZSA15028------vnnmmnnna-. 5-21 ZSB11057 =----nnnneneeev 11-38 ZSG11059
ZSA15028- oot 7-12 ZSB11071 ----eeeeeeeenee 29-26 Z5G12046
ZSA15028 - cemmmnnnnnnn 7-13 ZSB11076 --------=evveee 11-13 ZSG12047
ZSA15037 ----veeeenea=19-20 ZSB11076 ------vennneee- 9-19 ZS5G15045
ZSA15037 ------=veemnnenn, 19-26 ZSB11083 --------------- 29-20 ZSG15045

44




N. ZHEME5THEHR NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST (4/4)

aidiin T THER T 22 T THEE T
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE

ZEL110Q7 --ereeressesssenses 2923

ZSL12003- e 419

A 1| R 27-19

ZSLI15004 wemereeesearenses 41-32

ZSL16004 e 19217

ZS1.18001

ZSL.18001~

ZSL18001

FAI TR 11— 13-15

ZSL18003 e 2320

A — 27-17

ZSL180Q3 wwrrrereeremsseeereas 31-7

ZSL2200] e 15-15

ZSNTG00G +emreressrescemenses TS

AP 1711 e 31-6

45



